
1 NOSSAMAN, GUTH NE,., i<NOX & ELLIOTT 
FREDERIC A FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. 050546 

2 JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 
445 South Figueroa Street, Thirty-First Floor 

3 Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone: (213) 612-7800 

4 Facsimile: (213) 612-7801 

5 Attorneys for 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT 

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER 
DISTRICT, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

CITY OF CHINO, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. RCV 51010 

NOTICE OF HEARING 
FOR APPROVAL OF EIGHTEENTH 
ANNUAL REPORT OF THE CHINO 
BASIN WATERMASTER, FISCAL 
YEAR 1994-1995 

Hearing 
DATE: January 16, 1997 
TIME: 8:30 a.m. 
DEPT:H 

Specially assigned to the Honorable 
Judge J. Michael Gunn 

_______________ ) 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that: 

A hearing to approve the Eighteenth Annual Report of the Chino Basin 

Watermaster, Fiscal Year 1994-1995 will be held on January 16, 1997, at 8:30 a.m., or 

as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in Department H of the San Bernardino 

/Ill 

II II 

LA\963100019 1. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

County Municipal C, . t, West Region, located at 8303 N .1 Haven Avenue, Rancho 

Cucamonga, California 91730-3862. 

LA\963100019 

NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT 
Frederic A. Fudacz 
John Ossiff 

ys for Chino Ba in Watermaster 

2. 



1 NOSSAMAN, GUTH NE,., KNOX & ELLIOTT 
FREDERIC A. FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. 050546 

2 JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 
445 South Figueroa Street 

3 Thirty-First Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90071 

4 Telephone: (213) 612-7800 
Facsimile: (213) 612-7801 

5 
Attorneys for 

6 CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT 

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER 
DISTRICT, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. RCV 51010 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

CITY OF CHINO, 

Defendant. 

SUMMARY OF PRODUCTION FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 1994-1995 

(Filed concurrently with Request for 
Order Approving Eighteenth Annual 
Report for Fiscal Year 1994-1995) 

_______________ ) 
Specially assigned to the Honorable 
Judge J. Michael Gunn 

Pursuant to the Court's Order of January 5, 1979, Chino Basin 

Watermaster files the attached Production Summary for Year 1994-1995. Pursuant to 

said Order, the same is not served on all parties but shall be made available to any 

party requesting the same. 

LA\963100023 

NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT 
Frederic A. Fudacz 
John Ossiff 

I f} () If/ 
By:. __ c}_=--,:;.;•;z...~_~_-_,·/!._LL.~-<-j/.-",~'1-lf ___ _ 

ll John Ossi / 
Attorneys for Chino Basin Watermaster 



1 NOSSAMAN, GUTHNEh, KNOX & ELLIOTT 
FREDERIC A. FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. 050546 

2 JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 
445 South Figueroa Street 

3 Thirty-First Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90071 

4 Telephone: (213) 612-7800 
Facsimile: (213) 612-7801 

5 
Attorneys for 

6 CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT 

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER 
DISTRICT, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

CITY OF CHINO, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. RCV 51010 

REQUEST FOR ORDER 
APPROVING EIGHTEENTH 
ANNUAL REPORT OF THE CHINO 
BASIN WATERMASTER, FISCAL 
YEAR 1994-1994 

Hearing: 
DATE: January 16, 1997 
TIME: 8:30 a.m. 
DEPT: H 

Specially assigned to the Honorable 
Judge J. Michael Gunn 

________________ ) 

Chino Basin Watermaster respectfully requests the Court issue an order 

approving the Eighteenth Annual Watermaster Report, and other matters as follows: 

1. Eighteenth Annual Report of Chino Basin Watermaster. 1994/95. 

Filed herewith is a copy of the Eighteenth Annual Report of the Chino Basin 

Watermaster for fiscal year 1994/95. Upon review and approval by the Court, 

Watermaster proposes to provide written copies of said report to all active parties and 

LA 1963100021 1. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

interested public agt, .. ,;ies and press representatives. If.. / party wishes to obtain a 

copy of the proposed annual report prior to the scheduled hearing, Watermaster will 

provide a copy on request. 

2. Explanation of Late Filing. The Judgment, at paragraph 48, directs 

that the annual report be filed on or before November 15 of each year for the preceding 

year's operation. As previously explained to the Court in connection with the Sixteenth 

and Seventeenth Annual Reports, due to changes in staff and other problems, 

Watermaster fell behind with the filing of the Sixteenth Annual Report. Watermaster 

anticipates that it will bring the filing of the Annual Reports current by the 1997 filing 

date. 

LA\963100021 

NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT 
Frederic A. Fudacz 
John Ossiff 

ohn Ossiff 
Attorneys for 

Chino Basin Watermaster 

2. 



DATE: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

December 30, 1997 

Mary Staula 

MEMORANDUM 
TO FILE 

Watermaster Administrative Assistant 

Court Hearing Scheduled for January 15, 1997 for Clarification of Prior Ruling 

Today at 11 :38 AM. I telephoned Department H of the San Bernardino County Court House. I left a 
message for Wanda DeVinney to return my call with regard to the Watermaster hearing scheduled for 
January 15. 

When I had not heard from Wanda by 1:30 P.M. I called her again. I told her that our first notification of a 
date change for hearing on an OSC regarding the appointment of a nine-member Watermaster was 
Monday when we received a filing prepared by Attorney Cihigoyenetche. Additionally, the Motion for 
Clarification of Prior Ruling scheduled for January 15-also was not addressed in his filing. I asked her if 
the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling was still on calendar for January 15, 1998. She said "no, 
everything was moved to February 19 because Judge Gunn felt January 15 was too soon for him to hear 
Watermaster as he will just be returning to work from taking outside classes at about that time in 
January". 

:mis 



DATE: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

December 30, 1997 

Mary Staula 

MEMORANDUM 
TO FILE 

Watermaster Administrative Assistant 

Court Hearing Scheduled for January 15, 1997 for Clarification of Prior Ruling 

Today at 11 :38 A.M. I telephoned Department H of the San Bernardino County Court House. I left a 
message for Wanda DeVinney to return my call with regard to the Watermaster hearing scheduled for 
January 15. 

When I had not heard from Wanda by 1 :30 P.M. I called her again. I told her that our first notification of a 
date change for hearing on an OSC regarding the appointment of a nine-member Watermaster was 
Monday when we received a filing prepared by Attorney Cihigoyenetche. Additionally, the Motion for 
Clarification of Prior Ruling scheduled for January 15-also was not addressed in his filing. I asked her if 
the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling was still on calendar for January 15, 1998. She said "no, 
everything was moved to February 19 because Judge Gunn felt January 15 was too soon for him to hear 
Watermaster as he will just be returning to work from taking outside classes at about that time in 
January". 

:mis 

I 


