2 3 4	FREDERIC A. FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 445 South Figueroa Street, Thirty-First Flo Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (213) 612-7800 Facsimile: (213) 612-7801		
5	Attorneys for CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT		
10			
11	CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER) Case No. RCV 51010	
12	DISTRICT,) NOTICE OF HEARING	
13	Plaintiff,) FOR APPROVAL OF EIGHTEENTH) ANNUAL REPORT OF THE CHINO	
14	V .) BASIN WATERMASTER, FISCAL	
15	CITY OF CHINO,) YEAR 1994-1995)	
16	Defendant.) <u>Hearing</u> DATE: January 16, 1997	
17 18) TIME: 8:30 a.m.) DEPT: H	
19		Specially assigned to the Honorable Judge J. Michael Gunn	
20)	
21		······································	
22			
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE t		
24	A hearing to approve the Eighteenth Annual Report of the Chino Basin		
25	Watermaster, Fiscal Year 1994-1995 will be held on January 16, 1997, at 8:30 a.m., or		
26	as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in Department H of the San Bernardino		
27	1111		
28	1///		
	LA\963100019		

	County Municipal Cat, West Region, located at 8303 Nan Haven Avenue, Rancho
1	
2	Cucamonga, California 91730-3862.
3	
4	NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT
5	Frederic A. Fudacz
6	John Ossiff
7	$ADA_{i}M$
8	By:
9	Attorneys for Chino Basin Watermaster
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	· ·
26	
27	
28	

2.

LA\963100019

1 2 3 4	FREDERIC A. FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 445 South Figueroa Street Thirty-First Floor Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (213) 612-7800 Facsimile: (213) 612-7801	050546
5	Attorneys for CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER	
6 7	CHINO BASIN WATERWASTER	
8	SUPERIOR COURT O	F THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT	
10	TOR THE GODIN'T OF GA	N DENIAMO - WEST DISTRICT
11		
12	CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT,) Case No. RCV 51010
13	Plaintiff,	SUMMARY OF PRODUCTION FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994-1995
14	v.) (Filed concurrently with Request for
15	CITY OF CHINO,	Order Approving Eighteenth Annual Report for Fiscal Year 1994-1995)
16	Defendant.) }
17	Bolongana.	Specially assigned to the Honorable Judge J. Michael Gunn
18		/
19	Pursuant to the Court's Or	der of January 5, 1979, Chino Basin
20	Watermaster files the attached Producti	on Summary for Year 1994-1995. Pursuant to
Ź1	said Order, the same is not served on all parties but shall be made available to any	
22	party requesting the same.	
23		NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT
24		Frederic A. Fudacz John Ossiff
25		- 0 d 1 1 1
26		
27		John Ossiff
28		Attorneys for Chino Basin Watermaster
11		

LA\963100023

2 3 4 5 6 7 8	FREDERIC A. FUDACZ, STATE BAR NO. 050546 JOHN OSSIFF, STATE BAR NO. 120149 445 South Figueroa Street Thirty-First Floor Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (213) 612-7800 Facsimile: (213) 612-7801 Attorneys for CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT		
11			
12	CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER) Case No. RCV 51010 DISTRICT,)		
13) REQUEST FOR ORDER Plaintiff, APPROVING EIGHTEENTH		
14) ANNUAL REPORT OF THE CHINO V. BASIN WATERMASTER, FISCAL		
15	CITY OF CHINO,		
16	Hearing:		
17	TIME: 8:30 a.m.		
18) DEPT: H		
19 20	Specially assigned to the Honorable Judge J. Michael Gunn		
21	<u> </u>		
22			
23	Chino Basin Watermaster respectfully requests the Court issue an order		
24	approving the Eighteenth Annual Watermaster Report, and other matters as follows:		
25	Eighteenth Annual Report of Chino Basin Watermaster, 1994/95.		
26	Filed herewith is a copy of the Eighteenth Annual Report of the Chino Basin		
27	Watermaster for fiscal year 1994/95. Upon review and approval by the Court,		
28	Watermaster proposes to provide written copies of said report to all active parties and		
	•		

interested public age. Jies and press representatives. If ℓ / party wishes to obtain a copy of the proposed annual report prior to the scheduled hearing, Watermaster will provide a copy on request.

2. Explanation of Late Filing. The Judgment, at paragraph 48, directs that the annual report be filed on or before November 15 of each year for the preceding year's operation. As previously explained to the Court in connection with the Sixteenth and Seventeenth Annual Reports, due to changes in staff and other problems, Watermaster fell behind with the filing of the Sixteenth Annual Report. Watermaster anticipates that it will bring the filing of the Annual Reports current by the 1997 filing date.

NOSSAMAN, GUTHNER, KNOX & ELLIOTT Frederic A. Fudacz John Ossiff

By:

Attorneys for

Chino Basin Watermaster

MEMORANDUM TO FILE

DATE:

December 30, 1997

FROM:

Mary Staula

Watermaster Administrative Assistant

SUBJECT:

Court Hearing Scheduled for January 15, 1997 for Clarification of Prior Ruling

Today at 11:38 A.M. I telephoned Department H of the San Bernardino County Court House. I left a message for Wanda DeVinney to return my call with regard to the Watermaster hearing scheduled for January 15.

When I had not heard from Wanda by 1:30 P.M. I called her again. I told her that our first notification of a date change for hearing on an OSC regarding the appointment of a nine-member Watermaster was Monday when we received a filing prepared by Attorney Cihigoyenetche. Additionally, the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling scheduled for January 15-also was not addressed in his filing. I asked her if the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling was still on calendar for January 15, 1998. She said "no, everything was moved to February 19 because Judge Gunn felt January 15 was too soon for him to hear Watermaster as he will just be returning to work from taking outside classes at about that time in January".

:mls

MEMORANDUM TO FILE

DATE:

December 30, 1997

FROM:

Mary Staula

Watermaster Administrative Assistant

SUBJECT:

Court Hearing Scheduled for January 15, 1997 for Clarification of Prior Ruling

Today at 11:38 A.M. I telephoned Department H of the San Bernardino County Court House. I left a message for Wanda DeVinney to return my call with regard to the Watermaster hearing scheduled for January 15.

When I had not heard from Wanda by 1:30 P.M. I called her again. I told her that our first notification of a date change for hearing on an OSC regarding the appointment of a nine-member Watermaster was Monday when we received a filing prepared by Attorney Cihigoyenetche. Additionally, the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling scheduled for January 15 also was not addressed in his filing. I asked her if the Motion for Clarification of Prior Ruling was still on calendar for January 15, 1998. She said "no, everything was moved to February 19 because Judge Gunn felt January 15 was too soon for him to hear Watermaster as he will just be returning to work from taking outside classes at about that time in January".

:mls